

67,207 14 7 app

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J. WHITE

JUN 24 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN RE:

CHRISTOPHER DeBOCK,

Petitioner,

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

RICHARD F. RENDINA,

Defendant.

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

Seeking Discretionary Review of Opinion of
Fourth District Court of Appeals
Case No. 84-2632

DAVID R. DAMORE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar #172844
Attorney for Petitioner
P.O. Box 39312
Fort Lauderdale, Florida
Telephone: (305) 566-6613

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Brief Statement of Facts	1
REASONS WHY THIS COURT OUGHT TO EXERCISE ITS DISCRETIONARY POWER TO REVIEW THIS CASE:	
A. The Fourth District's Opinion Expressly Affects the Rights, Duties and Obligations of Two Classes of Constitution and State Officers; Viz, Members of the Florida Bar and State Attorneys of the State of Florida.	3
B. The Fourth District's Opinion Directly and Expressly Conflicts With This Court's Holding in <u>Ciravolo v. The Florida Bar</u> , 361 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1978).	6
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	11
APPENDIX A	
Fourth District Court of Appeals Opinion Filed March 27, 1985 Case No. 84-2632	
APPENDIX B	
Seventeenth Judicial Circuit Court Order	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
<u>Ciravolo v. The Florida Bar</u> , 361 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1978)	3
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	4
<u>Florida State Board of Health v. Lewis</u> , 149 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1963)	4
<u>State v. Robinson</u> , 132 So.2d 156 (Fla. 1962)	4
<u>Murphy v. Waterfront Commission</u> , 378 U.S. 52, 12 L.Ed.2d 678 84, S.Ct. 1594 (1964) (footnote)	7
<u>David v. State</u> , 369 So.2d 943, 944 (Fla. 1979)	8
<u>Autrey v. Carroll</u> , 240 So.2d 474 (Fla. 1970)	8
<u>Keller v. Keller</u> , 308 So2d 106 (Fla. 1974)	8
<u>Ullman v. United States</u> , 350 U.S. 422, 432 100 L.Ed. 511 76, S.Ct. 497 (1956) (footnote)	8
<u>United States v. U.S. Coin & Currency</u> , 401 U.S. 715, 518, 28 L.Ed.2d 434, 437, 91 S. Ct. 1040 (1971) (footnote)	8
<u>Boyd v. United States</u> , 116 U.S. 616, 634, 29 L.Ed. 746, 6 S.Ct. 524 (1886) (footnote)	8
<u>Lurie v. Florida State Board of Dentistry</u> , 288 So.2d 223 (Fla. 1973)	9
<u>State ex rel Vining v. Florida Real Estate Commission</u> , 281 So.2d 387, 391 (Fla. 1973)	9
<u>United States v. Johnson</u> , 323 U.S. 273, 276, 89 L.Ed. 236, 65 S.Ct. 249 (1944) (footnote)	10
